20 EDIGAD | EDITION | MAID - MAY 2025
Classificacoes / Results

EXTREME KL LAGARES

Classificacdo Extreme Penafiel Classification on the total laps

Pos. No. Name Team Vehicle CP's Total time Diff Interval Time..
Cat : Expert

1 107  Farey Théo Sport Camps France Beta 15 04:37:20.084 - - 0

2 103  Rafael Magdalena Mrdmotos Beta 15 04:37:22.866 2.782 2.782 0

3 108  Bradley Allen European Enduro Transport Husqvarna 15 04:54:00.962 16:40.878 16:38.096 0

4 104  Valentin Thomas Thomas Beta Rr 15 05:06:33.834 29:13.750 12:32.872 0

5 102  Félix Gonzalez Kafio Racing Ktm 9 00:00:00.001 6 Lp. 6 Lp. 0

6 101  Santiago Monteagudo Vifia Da Codeseira Ktm 9 00:00:00.001 6 Lp. - 0

7 109  Tommy Stott 1 Ktm 0 00:00:00.001 15 Lp. 9Lp. 0
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20 EDIGAD | EDITION | MAID - MAY 2025
Classificacoes / Results

EXTREME KL LAGARES

Classificacdo Extreme Penafiel Classification on the total laps
Pos. No. Name Team Vehicle CP's Total time Diff Interval Time..
Cat : Hobby

1 501 Jonataan Safiudo Motoclub Lierganes Ktm 15 04:16:08.089 - - 0
2 507  Adrian Estevez Rfs Parts/Sicapar Metal Ktm 300 Tpi 15 04:21:50.118 5:42.029 5:42.029 0
3 545  Rafael Estevez Cafes Do Noso Ktm 15 04:28:35.556 12:27.467 6:45.438 0
4 534  Juan Martinez Enducross Macael Sherco 15 04:46:46.074 30:37.985 18:10.518 0
5 514  Ignacio Carrera Compasxtreme Husqvarna 15 04:54:11.962 38:03.873 7:25.888 0
6 510 Tiago Ferreira Endurocode Beta Racing 15 04:54:40.096 38:32.007 28.134 0
7 551 Remo Bislin Sportszone.Ch - Team Grischun Ktm 15 04:56:40.730 40:32.641 2:00.634 0
8 540 Pablo Alonso Openbikes Beta Rr 300 15 05:03:39.787 47:31.698 6:59.057 0
9 550  Marco Frias Perfect Bikes Ktm 15 05:05:47.748 49:39.659 2:07.961 0
10 546  Raul Ibarra Vilela Xtrem Gas Gas 300 15 05:13:17.882 57:09.793 7:30.134 0
11 539  Miguel Iglesias Namura Bikes Ktm 15 05:16:23.095  1:00:15.006 3:05.213 0
12 506 Ruben Jimenez Aviles Racing Ktm 15 05:17:52.963  1:01:44.874 1:29.868 0
13 533  Jaime Pereira Amigos Meus De Amares Husqgvarna Te300 Thi 15 05:23:17.115  1:07:09.026 5:24.152 0
14 538 Mario Ramos Motoclub Lierganes Ktm 300 Exc 15 05:33:35.318  1:17:27.229 10:18.203 0
15 509 Alberto Tellez Umaenduro Ktm Tpi 300 15 05:42:29.087 1:26:20.998 8:53.769 0
16 518  Julio Pérez Cd Enduro Alcala Ktm Exc 300 15 05:52:57.132  1:36:49.043 10:28.045 0
17 556  Jodo Pereira Jpe Beta 15 05:56:17.600 1:40:09.511 3:20.468 0
18 542  Pau Hidalgo Carlos Valero SI Ktm Exc 250 15 06:00:32.466  1:44:24.377 4:14.866 0
19 554  Bruno Dias Ttgarage Ktm 15 06:07:46.512  1:51:38.423 7:14.046 0
20 531  Ignacio Sanchez Cd Enduro Alcala Tm 300 Fi Corsé 15 06:15:01.959  1:58:53.870 7:15.447 0
21 519  Ricardo Domingos Parte Manetes - Arrepiado Team Tm 15 06:17:03.178  2:00:55.089 2:01.219 0
22 541  Pablo Cabrero Yescaputa Team Ktm 15 06:22:41.038  2:06:32.949 5:37.860 0
23 555  Francisco Zafra Talleres Alvarado Ktm 11 00:00:00.001 4 Lp. 4 Lp. 0
24 553  Gabriel Garcia Marpol Ktm 11 00:00:00.001 4 Lp. - 0
25 513  Guillem Marti Vimart Gasgas Ec300 11 00:00:00.001 4 Lp. - 0
26 552  Stéphane Robez 39 Yamaha 9 00:00:00.001 6 Lp. 2 Lp. 0
27 549  Victor Fraile Mellaos Racing Ktm 300 Tpi 9 00:00:00.001 6 Lp. - 0
28 547 Wen Xu Panda Xtrem Ktm 9 00:00:00.001 6 Lp. - 0
29 543  Pedro Esteves Automoor Sherco Se 9 00:00:00.001 6 Lp. - 0
30 537  Luis Morales Panda Xtreme Ktm 9 00:00:00.001 6 Lp. - 0
31 532  Jacobus Botha Team Penedes Sherco 300 Se 9 00:00:00.001 6 Lp. - 0
32 529  Jiawei Pochnsun 9 00:00:00.001 6 Lp. - 0
33 527  Eva Taeuber Et Racing Ktm Exc 9 00:00:00.001 6 Lp. - 0
34 524  David Sota Gurcal Team Ktm 9 00:00:00.001 6 Lp. - 0
35 522  Bruno Rafael Ttgarage Sherco 9 00:00:00.001 6 Lp. - 0
36 521  Samuel Agindez Sancextrem Ktm Exc Thi 9 00:00:00.001 6 Lp. - 0
37 520  Jesus Rodriguez Perfect Bikes Ktm 9 00:00:00.001 6 Lp. - 0
38 517  José Romero Cd Enduro Alcala Husgvarna 9 00:00:00.001 6 Lp. - 0
39 515  Daniel Lopez Perfect Bikes Ktm 9 00:00:00.001 6 Lp. - 0
40 511  Antonio Lopez Cd Enduro Alcala Ktm 9 00:00:00.001 6 Lp. - 0
41 508  Aitor Arias Zonapaddok 250Exc Ktm 9 00:00:00.001 6 Lp. - 0
42 503  Manuel Bernad Mellaos Racing Husqvarna Te 300 20... 9 00:00:00.001 6 Lp. - 0
43 548  Vitor Azevedo Ttgarage Gasgas 5 00:00:00.001 10 Lp. 4 Lp. 0
44 544  Pedro Queirds Musq24 Beta ) 00:00:00.001 10 Lp. - 0
45 523  Cornacchia Gregory Greg Beta 5 00:00:00.001 10 Lp. - 0
46 528  Fabien Taris Team 64 Sherco 3 00:00:00.001 12 Lp. 2 Lp. 0
47 525  Dmitry Polichko Uma Enduro Husqvarna 3 00:00:00.001 12 Lp. - 0
48 526  Escoubet Cristophe Escoubet Family Gasgas 0 00:00:00.001 15 Lp. 3 Lp. 0
49 516  Jose Garcia Sanchez Ktm 300 Tbi 0 00:00:00.001 15 Lp. - 0
50 505 Rafael Gimeno Motoclub Banyeres 4X4 Sherco 300 0 00:00:00.001 15 Lp. - 0
51 504  Nuno Silva Pista Dos Mimalhos/Motobock Beta 0 00:00:00.001 15 Lp. - 0
52 512  Bruno Ribeiro Circus Nando Beta 300Rr 0 00:00:00.001 15 Lp. - 0
53 502 Jose Sainz _ Ktm Exc 300 0 00:00:00.001 15 Lp. - 0
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Classificacdo Extreme Penafiel Classification on the total laps

Pos. No. Name Team Vehicle CP's Total time Diff Interval Time..

Cat : Juniors
1 601  Marco Ferreira Unicorn Racing Team Telefina Ktm 15 04:44:33.533 - -
2 603 Inam Odin Tworide Beta 9 00:00:00.001 6 Lp. 6 Lp. 0
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20 EDIGAD | EDITION | MAID - MAY 2025
Classificacoes / Results

EXTREME KL LAGARES

Classificacdo Extreme Penafiel Classification on the total laps

Pos. No. Name Team Vehicle CP's Total time Diff Interval Time..
Cat : Open

1 201  José Ferreira Telefina Ktm 15 04:37:37.923 - - 0

2 209  Artur Paulo Moto Clube De Faro/Xdream Blasi.. Gasgas 10 00:00:00.001 5Lp. 5Lp. 0

3 208 RuiCosta Garagemset Ktm Exc 10 00:00:00.001 5Lp. - 0

4 204 Carlos Cunha Cc Pavimentos Beta Rr 10 00:00:00.001 5Lp. 0

5 202  Pellerin Simon Jfp Team Béta 10 00:00:00.001 5Lp. - 0

6 207  Luis Baptista Xpx Algarve Hard Enduro Beta 9 00:00:00.001 6 Lp. 1Lp. 0

7 203  Rubén Martinez Enduro Do Bo Ktm 9 00:00:00.001 6 Lp. - 0
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Classificacdo Extreme Penafiel Classification on the total laps

Pos. No. Name Team Vehicle CP's Total time Diff Interval Time..
Cat: Pro

1 3 Diogo Vieira Raposeira Bubbles Racing Team Gasgas 15 03:29:21.866 - - 0

2 2 Francesc Clota FB.Factory Ktm 15 03:33:19.142 3:57.276 3:57.276 0

3 4 Diego Rodrigues Speedfreak Ktm 15 04:11:52.551 42:30.685 38:33.409 0

4 7 Crozet Hugo Sport Camps France Beta Rr 15 04:12:03.652 42:41.786 11.101 0

5 6 Carlos Gutiérrez Fluchos Team Ktm 15 04:26:30.255 57:08.389 14:26.603 0

6 12 James Allen European Enduro Transport Gas Gas 15 04:27:51.783 58:29.917 1:21.528 0

7 9 Stephane Parchet Airscreen Ktm 15 04:54:52.261 1:25:30.395 27:00.478 0

8 5 Hugo Alves Extreme Enduro Life Beta 15 04:59:46.350  1:30:24.484 4:54.089 0

9 8 Antonio Saenz Fluchos Team Sherco 9 05:01:57.359 6 Lp. 6 Lp. 0
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20 EDIGAD | EDITION | MAID - MAY 2025
Classificacoes / Results

EXTREME KL LAGARES

Classificacdo Extreme Penafiel Classification on the total laps

Pos. No. Name Team Vehicle CP's Total time Diff Interval Time..

Cat : Veterans

1 301 Nuno Pereira Tfmotors,Kebabs&Company Beta 15 05:10:39.170 - - 0
2 304  Victor Correia Montanha Clube - Mc Work - Gois... Ktm 10 00:00:00.001 5Lp. 5Lp. 0
3 305 Jean Parent Extrem Enduo Life Beta 9 00:00:00.001 6 Lp. 1Lp. 0
4 302 Isaac Gomez Gredos Enduro Ktm 300 Tpi 9 00:00:00.001 6 Lp. - 0
5 307 Loustalet Christophe Team lcr Portugaise Gas Gas 0 00:00:00.001 15 Lp. 9Lp. 0
6 306  Ludovic Lepetit Jfp Yamaha 0 00:00:00.001 15 Lp. - 0
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Classificagao Extreme Penafiel

20 EDIGAD | EDITION | MAID - MAY 2025
Classificacoes / Results

EXTREME KL LAGARES

Classification on the total laps

Pos. No. Name Team Vehicle CP's Total time Diff Interval Time..
Cat : XL
1 403  Paulo Esteves / Fernando Const.. Team Indio 172/ Xracingmotoparts ~ Sherco / Sherco 15 03:54:43.543 - - 0
2 419  Alvaro Mouta / Luis Gongalves Ferrocavado/Xracing/Team Gaviei.. Ktm Hard Enduro / Ktm 15 04:39:04.772 44:21.229 44:21.229 0
3 417  Claudio Antunes / Filipe Fernand.. Enduro Amares Ktm / Ktm 15 05:03:16.342 1:08:32.799 24:11.570 0
4 410  Jacinto Lourengo / Sandro Lopes Lopes Garagem Beta Rr/ Sherco 15 05:04:04.641 1:09:21.098 48.299 0
5 404  Catoni Romain / Chevalard Jimmy  Sport Camps France Beta / Beta Rr 15 05:18:46.450 1:24:02.907 14:41.809 0
6 427  Loic Chaplot / Stéphane Recurt Mc2Vv Beta / Beta 15 05:36:59.381 1:42:15.838 18:12.931 0
7 408  Gerard Lopez / Joshua Nogales Olmo Motos Ktm / Beta Rr300 12 00:00:00.001 3 Lp. 3 Lp. 0
8 402  Bruno Oliveira / Courty Romain Afn/ Beta Portugal Beta Xtrainer / Beta 10 00:00:00.001 5Lp. 2 Lp. 0
9 424  Pol Mesa / Eduard Serra Jrb Off Road Center Sherco / Ktm 9 00:00:00.001 6 Lp. 1Lp. 0
10 423  Francesc Castro / Arnau Folch Penedesteam Ktm Exc 300 2024 / K... 9 00:00:00.001 6 Lp. - 0
11 422  Vidiella Clément / Tecoueres Jer.. Team lcr Portuguaise Beta / Gasgas 9 00:00:00.001 6 Lp. - 0
12 418  Filipe Sousa / Miguel Oliveira Autoolive84 Ktm 300 Exc 6Days /... 9 00:00:00.001 6 Lp. - 0
13 416  Bruno Francisco / Jodo Oliveira Ttminjoelho/ Dapiracing Husqvarna / Husgvar... 9 00:00:00.001 6 Lp. - 0
14 412 Angel Toledo / José Nufez Yesca Puta Team Husqvarna / No Spon... 8 00:00:00.001 7 Lp. 1Lp. 0
15 405  Daniel Pereira / Daniel Martins Welele Hard Enduro Team Beta Rr/ Ktm 7 00:00:00.001 8 Lp. 1Lp. 0
16 401  Yoram Lavee / Nuno Alcaide Tworide-Eu Beta / Beta 6 04:42:36.846 9Lp. 1Lp. 0
17 411 Albert Garcia / Miquel Monso Sixlyon Team Ktm / Gas Gas 5 00:00:00.001 10 Lp. 1Lp. 0
18 406 Diogo Barbosa/ Ricardo Barbosa  Winsig Xtreme Beta / Ktm ) 00:00:00.001 10 Lp. - 0
19 426  Gil Fernandes / Luis Leao Parte Manetes/Newcar/Vitorinos S.. Beta / Rieju 4 00:00:00.001 11 Lp. 1Lp. 0
20 415  Birger Vanderheyden / Glenn We.. Team Glenco Beta / Husqvarna Te.. 3 00:00:00.001 12 Lp. 1Lp. 0
21 421 David Paiva / Razy Clément Team Gavieira / Rc Raceexperien.. Husqvarna / Husqvar... 2 00:00:00.001 13 Lp. 1Lp. 0
22 413  Francisco Sanchez / Francisco M.. Umaenduro Beta Xtrainer / Ktm 1 04:15:11.369 14 Lp. 1Lp. 0
23 428  Antonio Parra / José Pérez Moto Club Bafieres 4X4 Ktm 300 Exc / Husqy... 0 00:00:00.001 15 Lp. 1Lp. 0
24 420  Jose Santoro / Miguel Vazquez Enduro Mermao Beta Rr Racing 250 /... 0 00:00:00.001 15 Lp. - 0
25 409 Carlos Condado / Rubén Alvarez Black Wolf Husqvarna Te 300 / H... 0 00:00:00.001 15 Lp. - 0
26 407  Clozel Etienne / Pereira Fabrice Xl Ktm 300 Exc / Ktm 35... 0 00:00:00.001 15 Lp. - 0
27 414  Carlos Alves / Vitor Gongalves Team Gavieira Ktm / Ktm 0 00:00:00.001 15 Lp. - 0
28 425  Sergio Couto / Francisco Moreira Brothers Team Parte Manetes Ktm / Ktm 300 0 00:00:00.001 15 Lp. - 0
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